In accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of

thueelisolvency (EngI:nd |-| Q O 2

& Wales) Rules 2016 and : H
secomssssaoine NOtiCe of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

fibo
@@%.

Companies House

WEDNESDAY

TS

21/10/2020 #207
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

lofef7[1]1]of7[7

Company number

< Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Effortless Energy Limited

bold black capitals.

|

I Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) Philip B

Surname Wood

r Liquidator’s address

Building name/number' 570-572 Etruria Road

Street | Newcastle
|
Post town ' Staffordshire
County/Region |
e[S [T[5] [0[8[0]
Country , -
u Liquidator's name ©
Full forename(s) | Christopher OOther liquidator
Surname [ Knott another liquidator,
r Liquidator’s address
Building name/number | 570-572 Etruria Road OO0ther figuidator
Street [ Newcastle another liquidator.
|
Post town | Staffordshire
County/Region [
e [S[T[s] [ofs[0[
Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

I ' Date of statement of affairs
Date Al N Palolalo
Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[0 Statement of concurrence

I Sign and date

Liguidator's signature | Signature

X
Signature date . ’?FO— Wm ’?%—E‘?

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name Christopher Knott

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Company name BCR InSO|VenCy Ltd

Address

570-572 Etruria Road

|
|
| Newcastle
|
|

Staffordshire

County/Region

™= Isltls| Tols[ul

Country

’DX

Telephone

0333 014 3454

Mecklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of

Effortless Energy Limited
Company Registered Number: 08711077

on the 14 October 2020 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution for
winding up

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true. | understand that proceedings for contempt of
court may be brought against anyone who makes, or causes to be made, a false statement in a document verified
by a statement of truth without an honest belief in its truth.

Full name: AE\)O L E () é SYIS AN

Signed: W

Dated: fl—+/ iO/ 7020




Effortless Energy Limited Trading As: Go Effortless Energy
Company Registered Number: 08711077
Statement Of Affairs as at 14 October 2020

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to
Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Furniture & Equipment 5,850.35 1.000.00
Book Debts 936,914.68 Uncertain
Cash at Bank 83,673.77 83,673.77
Estimated total assets avallabtle for preferential creditors 84,673.77

Signature %/g Date ] Lr/ to / 20 2.0
2T Y ot




Effortiess Energy Limited Trading As: Go Effortless Energy
Company Registered Number: 08711077
Statement Of Affairs as at 14 October 2020

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets avallable for preferential creditors (Carried from PaQe A) 84,673.77
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employee Claims {Count=3) 4,424 60
4,424 .60
Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 80,249.17
2nd Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards 2nd preferential creditors 80,249.17
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
80,249.17
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applibable (to carry forward) NiL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 80,249.17
Debts secured by fioating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 80,249.17
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets avallable to unsecured creditors 80,249.17
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 1,689,238.98
Employee claims(Count=3) 15,789.66
HM Revenue & Customs 94,130.00
1,799,158.64
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (1,718,809.47)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (1,718,908.47)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 1.00

1.00

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

{1,718,910.47)

Signature W”—fﬁd/ W20




Effortless Energy Limited Trading As: Go Effortless Energy
Company Registered Number: 08711077
B - Company Creditors

Key Name Address £

CCO0000 Capital Meters Ltd 3-4 Warners Mill, Silks Way, BRAINTREE, Essex, CM7 3GB 1,614.31

CC0001 CNG Ltd 2 Victoria Avenue, HARROGATE, North Yorkshire, HG1 1EL 168,567.16

CD0000 Data Comm Company (Smart DCC Lid) Ibex House 42-47, Minorles, LONDON, EC3N 1DY 25,785.46

CD0001 DCUSA Northumberiand House 303-306, High Holbom, LONDON, WC1V 7JZ 1,302.75

CD0002 Dyball Associates Limited Attwood House, John Comyn Drive, WORCESTER, WR3 7NS 35,747.09

CE0000 Eclipse Power Olney Office Park, 25 Osier Way, Olney, Buckinghamshire, MK46 5FP 20.02

CE0001 Electralink Northumberfand House 303-306, High Holbom, LONDON, WC1V 7JZ 441.60

CE0002 Electricity North West Frederick Road, SALFORD, Lancashire, M6 6QH 6,853.82

CE0003 Electricity Setilement Company 2-6 Salisbury Square, LONDON, EC4Y 8JX 38,349.71

CE0004 Elexon Fourth & Fifth Floors, 350 Euston Road, Fourth & Fifth Floors, LONDON, NW1 3AW 48,741.67

CE0005 The Electricity Network Company Ltd Energy House , Woolpit Business Park, Unit 1b Windmill Avenue, BURY ST. 2,923.27
EDMUNDS, Suffolk, IP30 SUP

CEQ006 Energy Assets 6 Almondvale Business Park, Aimondvale Way, LIVINGSTON, West Lothian, EH54 6GA 169.49

CE0007 Eon Sherwood Park, Little Oak Drive, Annestey, NOTTINGHAM, NG15 ODR 6,194.04

CEOQ008 ESP Electricity Ltd Bluebird House, Mole Business Park, Randalls Road, LEATHERHEAD, Surrey, KT22 962.18
7BA

CG0000 GoCardless Ltd 65 Goswell Road, LONDON, EC1V 7EN 309.80

CG0001 Grubchen Ltd Unit 1 Chatterley Whitfield, Biddulph Road, STOKE-ON-TRENT, Staffordshire, ST6 47,521.68
8uw

CG0002 GTC Synergy House , Woolpit Business Park, Windmill Avenue, BURY ST. EDMUNDS, 386.50
Suffolk, IP30 3UP

CHO000 H M Revenue & Customs Room BP3202, Warkworth House, Benton Park View, Longbenton, Newcastle Upon 94,130.00
Tyne, NE98 12Z

CHO002 Horizon 7 Henrietta Street, LONDON, WC2E 8PS 381.40

CL0000 Last Mile Electricity Fenick House |, 1 Lister Way, Hamilton Intnl Technology Park, Lanarkshire, 862.38
GLASGOW, G72 OFT

CL0001  Leep Electricity Networks Ltd The Greenhouse, 111 Broadway, SALFORD, Lancashire, M50 2EQ 61.66

CL0002 Low Carbon Contracts 2-6 Salisbury Square, LONDON, EC4Y 8JX 18,720.05

CL0003  Lowri Beck Clarke Nicklin House, Brooks Drive, Cheadle Royal Business Park, CHEADLE, 354.24

P Cheshire, SK8 37D
Signature
Page 10f8 IPS SQL Ver. 2015.09 14 October 2020 11:47

14| w2020



Effortless Energy Limited Trading As: Go Effortless Energy
Company Registered Number: 08711077
B - Company Creditors

Key Name Address £
CM0000 Macquarie Leasing Limited Suites 3-4 Wamners Mill, Silkks Way, BRAINTREE, Essex, CM7 3GB 9,763.67
CM0001 Maple Co. SGN SMART, Walton Road, PORTSMOUTH, Hampshire, PO6 1UJ 2,076.96
CMO0002 Marex Spectron Spectron Services Limited, 155 Bishopsgate, LONDON, EC2M 3TQ 600.00
CMO0003 Meter Corp Communication House, 4 Victoria Avenue, CAMBERLEY, Surrey, GU15 3HX 571.96
CM0004 Meter Fit 10 Ltd 1 Marsden Street, MANCHESTER, Lancashire, M2 1HW 473.92
CMO0005 Meter Fit 2 Ltd 1 Marsden Street, MANCHESTER, Lancashire, M2 1HW 80.07
CMO0006 Meter Fit 20 Ltd 1 Marsden Street, MANCHESTER, Lancashire, M2 1HW 635.70
CMO0007 Meter Fit 3 Ltd 1 Marsden Street, MANCHESTER, Lancashire, M2 1HW 367.38
CMO0008 Meter Fit 4 Ltd 1 Marsden Street, MANCHESTER, Lancashire, M2 1THW 919.25
CM0009 Meter Fit 5 Ltd 1 Marsden Street, MANCHESTER, Lancashire, M2 1HW 2,381.85
CMOO00A Meter Fit A Ltd 1 Marsden Street, MANCHESTER, Lancashire, M2 1HW 165.43
CMO00B Meter Fit NE Ltd 1 Marsden Street, MANCHESTER, Lancashire, M2 1HW 307.67
CMO000OC Meter Fit Ltd NW 1 Marsden Street, MANCHESTER, Lancashire, M2 1HW 292.87
CMO000D MRA 8 Fenchurch Place, LONDON, EC3M 4AJ 746.28
CNO000  National Grid National Grid House, Gallows Hill, WARWICK, Warwickshire, CV34 6DA 210,137.56
CNO0001  National Grid MAP National Grid House, Warwick Technology Park, Gallows Hill, Warwick, CV34 6DA 2,515.58
CN0002 National Grid Metering Grand Buildings, 1-3 Strand, LONDON, WC2N 5EH 119.04
CNO0003 National Grid Smart Grand Buildings, 1-3 Strand, LONDON, WC2N 5EH 558.77
CN0004 Northern Power Grid Distribution Manor House , Station Road, Penshaw, HOUGHTON LE SPRING, Tyne and Wear, 13,629.42
DH4 7LA
CNO005 Northem Power Grid Metering Manor House |, Station Road, Penshaw, HOUGHTON LE SPRING, Tyne and Wear, 2,768.45
DH4 7LA
CO0000 Ofgem 32 Albion Street, GLASGOW, Lanarkshire, Gt 1LH 881,438.69
CO0001 Ombudsman 3300 Daresbury Park, Daresbury, WARRINGTON, Cheshire, WA4 4HS 14,940.00
CO0002 OnStream Utility Metering Services, 3-<4 Wamers Mill, Silkks Way, BRAINTREE, Essex, CM7 3GB 4,219.52
CP0000 PX Energy 24 P X House , Westpoint Road, Thornaby, STOCKTON-ON-TEES, Cleveland, TS17 1,656.70
6BF
CRO000  Retail Energy Code Company Limited 130 Old Street, LONDON, EC1V 9BD 598.81
CS0000 Scottish and Southern EN First Floor 1, 43 Forbury Road, READING, Berkshire, RG1 3JH 15,507.60
CS0001  Scottish Power Scottishpower House 10th Floor, 320 St. Vincent Street, GLASGOW, Lanarkshire, G2 1,296.01
5AD
Signature % W
—— .
Page 2of 6 ? IPS SQL Ver. 2015.09 14 October 2020 10:33

L) w2020



Effortless Energy Limited Trading As: Go Effortless Energy
Company Registered Number: 08711077

B - Company Creditors

Key Name Address £

CS0002 SGN St. Lawrence House, Station Approach, HORLEY, West Sussex, RH6 9HJ 131.97

CS0003  Sheli Energy Westwood Way, Westwood Business Par, Coventry, CV4 8HS 14.88

CS0004 Siemens 1.10

CS0005 SMA Synergy House , Unit 1 Woolpit Business Park, Windmill Avenue, BURY ST. 986.31
EDMUNDS, Suffolk, iP30 9UP

CS0006 SMS Meter Assets Floor 3, 48 St Vincent Street, Glasgow, G2 5TS 9,746.80

CS0007 SMSPLC Prennau House, Copse Walk , Cardiff Gate Business Park, Pontprennau, CARDIFF, 176.75
South Glamorgan, CF23 8XH

CS0008  SP Distribution 8th Floor Scottishpower House, 320 St. Vincent Street, GLASGOW, Lanarkshire, 3,285.18
G2 5AD :

CS0009 SP Manweb 8th Floor Scottishpower House, 320 St. Vincent Street, GLASGOW, Lanarkshire, 4,840.73
G2 5AD

CSO000A SP Smart 10th Floor , Scottishpower House, 320 St. Vincent Street, GLASGOW, Lanarkshire, 844 .51
G2 5AD

CS000B SPAA Ltd 3rd Floor, Northumberland House 303-306, High Holborn, LONDON, WC1V 7JZ 534.17

CS000C  SSE Unit G12, PONTYPRIDD, Mid Glamorgan, CF37 5YL 838.66

CS000D SSE (PPMIP) 4 Penner Road, HAVANT, Hampshire, PO9 1QH 2.37

CSO00E  Stratford Place Utilities 8 Peerglow Centre, Marsh Lane, WARE, Hertfordshire, SG12 9QL 40.80

CS000F  SyTech IT Limited The Nova Centre, Keele Innovation and Science Park, Keele Road, NEWCASTLE, 288.00
Staffordshire, STS 5AA

CT0000 The Capture Factory Unit 2A Sneyd Mill, Sneyd Street, LEEK, Staffordshire, ST13 5HP 60.00

CT0001 TMA 100 London Road, Kingston Upon Thames, Surry, KT2 6QJ 6,015.58

CU0000 UK Power Network Energy House, Hazelwick Avenue, CRAWLEY, West Sussex, RH10 1EX 57,012.53

CU0001  Utilita Hutwood Court , Bournemouth Road, Chandler's Ford, EASTLEIGH, Hampshire, SO53 11.90
3Q8

CW0000 Wales & West Wales & West House , Spooner Close, Coedkernew, NEWPORT, Gwent, NP10 8FZ 142.40

CWO0001 Western Power Distribution (South West) plc  Electricity House, Elliott Road, PLYMOUTH, Devon, PL4 OYU 29,123.60

CX0000 XQServe Lownsdowne, 65 New Road, SOLIHULL, West Midlands, B31 3DL 211.30

Signature

Page 30f6

LL—f/LOI’LO@o

IPS SQL Ver. 2015.09

14 October 2020 10:33



Effortless Energy Limited Trading As: Go Effortless Energy
Company Registered Number: 08711077
B - Company Creditors

Key Name Address

4

71 Entries Totalling

1,783,368.98

Signature %

Page 4 of 8 ( Lf/ " [ w ZO

IPS SQL Ver. 2015.08

14 October 2020 11:47



Effortless Energy Limited Trading As: Go Effortless Energy
B1 - Company Creditors - Employees & Directors

Key Name Address Pref £ Unsec £ Total £

EA0000 Mr Andrew Bums clo Chatterley Whitfield Enterprise Centre, Biddulph Road, 1,701.42 6,411.40 8,112.82
Stoke-On-Trent, ST6 8UW

EMO0000 Melanie Buans cl/o Chatterley Whitfield Enterprise Centre, Biddulph Road, 1,701.42 5,690.26 7,391.68
Stoke-On-Trent, ST6 8UW

ES0000 Sarah Walker clo Chatterley Whitfield Enterprise Centre, Biddulph Road, 1,021.76 3,688.00 4,709.76
Stoke-On-Trent, ST6 8UW

3 Entries Totailing 4,424.60 15,789.66 20,214.26

Signature

Page 50f 6 1PS SQL Ver. 2015.09 14 Or;tobsr 2020 10:33

1 [io] zoz0



Effortless Energy Limited Trading As: Go Effortless Energy
Company Registered Number: 08711077
B2 - Company Creditors - Consumer Creditors

Key Name Address £
0 Entries Totalling 0.00
Signature

Page 6 of 6 IPS SQL Ver. 201509 ' 14 October 2020 10:33

Itheo[202D



Effortless Energy Limited Trading As: Go Effortless Energy
Company Registered Number: 08711077
C - Shareholders

Key Name Address Type Nominal No. Of Called Up Total Amt.

Value Shares per share Called Up

HAQ000 Mr Andrew Bums Chatterley Whitfield, Biddulph Road, Stoke-On-Trent, ST6 8UW Ordinary 0.01 50 0.01 0.50

HMO0000 Ms Melanie Bums Chatterfey Whitfield, Biddulph Road, Stoke-On-Trent, ST6 8UW Ordinary 0.01 50 0.01 0.50
100

2 Ordinary Entries Totalling

Signature

Page taf 1

iPS SQL Ver. 2010

14 October 2020 10:33



